Lightbar Series
Copyright © 2019 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 10 1
■■ Extremely narrow pitch distance enables
short distance to diffuser and outstanding
homogeneity
■■ Small color tolerance (SDCM3-5), Ra> 80/90
■■ Color temperature 2700, 3000, 4000 and 5700 K

3825-60LEDs/M  Series Dimensions (CV 12V IP20)
Electric-Optical Characteristics
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWNI0000001 5700 12 430 lm/M 387 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1NWNI0000001 4000 12 430 lm/M 387 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1WWNI0000001
3000 12 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >80
2700 12 360 lm/M 324 lm/M 75 lm/W 68 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1CWNI0000010 5700 12 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1NWNI0000009 4000 12 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1WWNI0000007
3000 12 370 lm/M 333 lm/M 77 lm/W 69 lm/W 4.8 >90
2700 12 340 lm/M 306 lm/M 71 lm/W 64 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1RXNI0000001 Red 12 140 lm/M 126 lm/M 29 lm/W 26 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1TXNI0000003 Green 12 280 lm/M 252 lm/M 58 lm/W 52 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1BXNI0000001 Blue 12 80 lm/M 72 lm/M 17 lm/W 15 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1PXNI0000001 Deep Pink 12 300 lm/M 270 lm/M 63 lm/W 57 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1PXNI0000002 Pink 12 300 lm/M 270 lm/M 63 lm/W 57 lm/W 4.8 >80
3825-60LEDs/M  Series Dimensions (CV 24V IP20)
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWNJ0000004 5700 24 430 lm/M 387 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1NWNJ0000005 4000 24 430 lm/M 387 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1WWNJ0000006
3000 24 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >80
2700 24 360 lm/M 324 lm/M 75 lm/W 68 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1CWNJ0000009 5700 24 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1NWNJ0000013 4000 24 390 lm/M 351 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1WWNJ0000011
3000 24 370 lm/M 333 lm/M 77 lm/W 69 lm/W 4.8 >90
2700 24 340 lm/M 306 lm/M 71 lm/W 64 lm/W 4.8 >90
6LBR1RXNJ0000002 Red 24 140 lm/M 126 lm/M 29 lm/W 26 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1TXNJ0000002 Green 24 280 lm/M 252 lm/M 58 lm/W 52 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1BXNJ0000002 Blue 24 80 lm/M 72 lm/M 17 lm/W 15 lm/W 4.8 -
6LBR1PXNJ0000003 Deep Pink 24 300 lm/M 270 lm/M 63 lm/W 57 lm/W 4.8 >80
6LBR1PXNJ0000005 Pink 24 300 lm/M 270 lm/M 63 lm/W 57 lm/W 4.8 >80
Copyright © 2019 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 10 8
3825-120LEDs/M-4M Series Dimensions (CV 24V IP20)
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWNJ0000001 5700 24 840 lm/M 756 lm/M 88 lm/W 78 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1NWNJ0000001 4000 24 780 lm/M 702 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1WWNJ0000001
3000 24 720 lm/M 648 lm/M 75 lm/W 66 lm/W 9.6 >80
2700 24 680 lm/M 612 lm/M 71 lm/W 63 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1CWNJ0000011 5700 24 740 lm/M 666 lm/M 77 lm/W  69 lm/W 9.6 >90
6LBR1NWNJ0000014 4000 24 680 lm/M 612 lm/M 71 lm/W 64 lm/W 9.6 >90
6LBR1WWNJ0000012
3000 24  620 lm/M 558 lm/M 65 lm/W 59 lm/W 9.6 >90
2700 24 600 lm/M 540 lm/M 62 lm/W 56 lm/W 9.6 >90
6LBR1RXNJ0000001 Red 24 200 lm/M 180 lm/M 21 lm/W 19 lm/W 9.6 -
6LBR1TXNJ0000001 Green 24 440 lm/M 396 lm/M 46 lm/W 41 lm/W 9.6 -
6LBR1BXNJ0000001 Blue 24 100 lm/M 90 lm/M 10 lm/W 9 lm/W 9.6 -
6LBR1PXNJ0000002 Deep Pink 24 520 lm/M 468 lm/M 54 lm/W 49 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1PXNJ0000004 Pink 24 520 lm/M 468 lm/M 54 lm/W 49 lm/W 9.6 >80
3825-120LEDs/M-5M Series Dimensions (CV 24V IP20)
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWJE0J12009 5700 24 860 lm/M 774 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1NWJE0J12009 4000 24 860 lm/M 774 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1WWJE0J12009
3000 24 780 lm/M 702 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 9.6 >80
2700 24 680 lm/M 612 lm/M 71 lm/W 63 lm/W 9.6 >80
6LBR1CWJE0J12011 5700 24 780 lm/M 702 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 9.6 >90
6LBR1NWJE0J12011 4000 24 780 lm/M 702 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 9.6 >90
6LBR1WWJE0J12011
3000 24  740 lm/M 666 lm/M 77 lm/W 69 lm/W 9.6 >90
2700 24 640 lm/M 576 lm/M 67 lm/W 60 lm/W 9.6 >90
Copyright © 2019 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 10 9
3825-180LEDs/M Series Dimensions (CV 24V IP20)
3825-240LEDs/M  Series Dimensions (CV 24V IP20)
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWJE0J24004 5700 24   1705 lm/M 1535 lm/M 89 lm/W 80 lm/W 19.2 >80
6LBR1NWJE0J24004 4000 24   1705 lm/M 1535 lm/M 89 lm/W 80 lm/W 19.2 >80
6LBR1WWJE0J24004
3000 24  1535 lm/M 1382 lm/M 80 lm/W 72 lm/W 19.2 >80
2700 24 1385 lm/M 1247 lm/M 72 lm/W 65 lm/W 19.2 >80
6LBR1CWJE0J24003 5700 24 1535 lm/M 1382 lm/M 80 lm/W  72 lm/W 19.2 >90
6LBR1NWJE0J24003 4000 24 1535 lm/M 1382 lm/M 80 lm/W  72 lm/W 19.2 >90
6LBR1WWJE0J24003
3000 24  1440 lm/M 1296 lm/M 75 lm/W 68 lm/W 19.2 >90
2700 24 1290 lm/M 1161 lm/M 67 lm/W 60 lm/W 19.2 >90
Order code CCT
(K)
Voltage
(CV)
Luminous flux
TP25°C
Luminous flux
TP65°C
Efficacy
TP25°C
Efficacy
TP65°C
Power
(W/M) Ra
6LBR1CWJE0J18002 5700 24   1300 lm/M 1170 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 14.4 >80
6LBR1NWJE0J18002 4000 24   1300 lm/M 1170 lm/M 90 lm/W 81 lm/W 14.4 >80
6LBR1WWJE0J18002
3000 24 1165 lm/M 1049 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 14.4 >80
2700 24  1020 lm/M 918 lm/M 70 lm/W 63 lm/W 14.4 >80
6LBR1CWJE0J18001 5700 24 1165 lm/M 1049 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 14.4 >90
6LBR1NWJE0J18001 4000 24 1165 lm/M 1049 lm/M 81 lm/W 73 lm/W 14.4 >90
6LBR1WWJE0J18001
3000 24 1095 lm/M 985 lm/M 76 lm/W 68 lm/W 14.4 >90
2700 24 950 lm/M 855 lm/M 66 lm/W 59 lm/W 14.4 >90

Label
Label information
Part NO. : Order code
Color : Color(Emitter BIN color)
Quantity : The number of packing
Lot NO. : Date code
EX:
260mm
230mm
240mm 235mm
67mm
261mm
364mm
488mm
Product Packaging Information
Type Anti-static bag
size(mm)
Anti-static bags/
inner box(pcs)
Inner
box/carton(pcs)
Outside
Carton size(mm)
GW±5%
(kg)
3528-12V-60LED/M Series 260x230x10 5 10 488x261x364 7.2
3528-24V-60LED/M Series 260x230x10 5 10 488x261x364 7.2
3528-24V-120 LED/M Series 260x230x10 5 10 488x261x364 7.3
3528-24V-180 LED/M Series 260x230x10 4 10 488x261x364 7.5
3528-24V-240 LED/M Series 260x230x10 4 10 488x261x364 7.9
Copyright © 2019 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 10 15
Environmental Compliance
Application Notes